## Policy 1.9R

## **BOARD OF EDUCATION - POLICY DEVELOPMENT**

Effective: 7/1/2011

- The Russellville School District Board of Education is the policy-making body of the School District and acts with the advice and assistance of the Superintendent of Schools.
- II. The administration of these policies shall be the duty of the Superintendent of Schools. Any appeal to the Board of Education regarding such administration shall be to the Board as a legislative body rather than as an executive body.
- III. The Superintendent of Schools shall report to the Board from time to time on the operation of these policies and shall propose any changes considered necessary.
- IV. The Secretary of the Board shall keep an appropriate record of all changes in, and additions to, Board policies.

Former Policy Number: BDB

Adopted: ND History BOE: ND

Revised: 3/13/2012 (Russellville School District added)

Russellville School District 5805